
 Curriculum : หลกัสตูร  1/2561

Code : 25520041104366
Bachelor of Arts Program in Thai as a Foreign Language

Choose primary language : ENG

Name of the degree

Curriculum structure

Full : Bachelor of Arts (Thai as a Foreign Language) 
Abbreviation : B.A. (Thai as a Foreign Language)

1. General Education 30

1.1 Language and Communication
001101 ENGL 101 FUNDAMENTAL ENGLISH 1

15
3(3-0-6)

001102 ENGL 102 FUNDAMENTAL ENGLISH 2 3(3-0-6)

001201 ENGL 201 CRITICAL READING AND EFFECTIVE WRITING 3(3-0-6)

001223 ENGL 223 ENGLISH FOR HUMANITIES AND MASS COMMUNICATION 3(3-0-6)

050100 HUGE 100 USAGE OF THE THAI LANGUAGE 3(3-0-6)

1.2 Humanities and Social Sciences

Select from the following courses

6

009103 LS 103 INFORMATION LITERACY AND INFORMATION PRESENTATION 3(3-0-6)

011269 PHIL 269 PHILOSOPHY OF SUFFICIENCY ECONOMY 3(3-0-6)

012200 RE 200 MIND VOLUNTEER 3(2-2-5)

013110 PSY 110 PSYCHOLOGY AND DAILY LIFE 3(3-0-6)

050111 HUGE 111 MAN AND QUEST FOR KNOWLEDGE 3(3-0-6)

050112 HUGE 112 READING AND LITERARY WORLD 3(3-0-6)

050121 HUGE 121 THAI PEOPLE IN THE ASEAN COMMUNITY 3(3-0-6)

109100 FAGE 100 MAN AND ART 3(3-0-6)

154104 GEO 104 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 3(3-0-6)

159100 SA 100 MODERN WORLD IN EVERYDAY LIFE 3(3-0-6)

176100 LAGE 100 LAW AND MODERN WORLD 3(3-0-6)

703103 MGMT 103 INTRODUCTION TO ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND BUSINESS 3(3-0-6)

751100 ECON 100 ECONOMICS FOR EVERYDAY LIFE 3(3-0-6)

851103 MC 103 LIFE AND SOCIETY THROUGH MEDIA 3(3-0-6)

1.3 Science and Mathematics

Select from the following courses

6

201100 SC 100 INTEGRATED SCIENCE 3(3-0-6)

201114 SC 114 Environmental Science in Today’s World 3(3-0-6)

203191 CHEM 191 HOMEMADE HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS 3(2-2-5)

206109 MATH 109 MATHEMATICS IN TODAY’S WORLD 3(3-0-6)

208101 STAT 101 STATISTICS FOR EVERYDAY LIFE AND WORK 3(2-2-5)

211100 BCT 100 EATING WELL : BETTER LIVING AND DISEASE PREVENTION 3(3-0-6)

218100 GEM 100 THE SCIENCE OF GEMSTONE AND JEWELRY 3(3-0-6)

261111 CPE 111 INTERNET AND ONLINE COMMUNITY 3(3-0-6)

356100 ANS 100 ANIMALS WORLD 3(3-0-6)

359203 HORT 203 HORTICULTURAL WISDOM 3(3-0-6)
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461100 PHPS 100 HERBS FOR HEALTH AND BEAUTY 3(3-0-6)

571114 NGGE 114 ENVIRONMENTAL THREAT AND HEALTH 3(3-0-6)

951100 ANI 100 MODERN LIFE AND ANIMATION 3(3-0-6)

953111 SE 111 SOFTWARE FOR EVERYDAY LIFE 3(3-0-6)

1.4 Activities Base Courses
050141 HUGE 141 LEARNING THROUGH ACTIVITIES

3
2(0-6-2)

Select 1 course from the following courses.

057121 EDPE 121 FOOTBALL FOR LIFE AND EXERCISE 1(0-3-0)

057122 EDPE 122 SWIMMING FOR LIFE AND EXERCISE 1(0-3-0)

057123 EDPE 123 VOLLEYBALL FOR LIFE AND EXERCISE 1(0-3-0)

057125 EDPE 125 RHYTHMIC ACTIVITIES FOR LIFE AND EXERCISE 1(0-3-0)

057126 EDPE 126 BASKETBALL FOR LIFE AND EXERCISE 1(0-3-0)

057127 EDPE 127 BADMINTON FOR LIFE AND EXERCISE 1(0-3-0)

057128 EDPE 128 TENNIS FOR LIFE AND EXERCISE 1(0-3-0)

057129 EDPE 129 TABLE TENNIS FOR LIFE AND EXERCISE 1(0-3-0)

057130 EDPE 130 GOLF FOR LIFE AND EXERCISE 1(0-3-0)

2. Field of Specialization : a minimum of 96

2.1 Core Courses
025103 TFL 103 BASIC THAI FOR FOREIGNERS 1

27
6(6-0-12)

025104 TFL 104 BASIC THAI FOR FOREIGNERS 2 3(3-0-6)

025105 TFL 105 BASIC LISTENING AND SPEAKING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025106 TFL 106 INTERMEDIATE LISTENING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025107 TFL 107 INTERMEDIATE SPEAKING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025108 TFL 108 BASIC READING AND WRITING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025109 TFL 109 INTERMEDIATE READING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025110 TFL 110 INTERMEDIATE WRITING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

2.2 Major : a minimum of 54

2.2.1 Requirements
025204 TFL 204 ADVANCED SPEAKING IN THAI 1

21
3(3-0-6)

025207 TFL 207 ADVANCED READING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025208 TFL 208 ADVANCED WRITING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025304 TFL 304 ADVANCED SPEAKING IN THAI 2 3(3-0-6)

025310 TFL 310 LINGUISTIC CHARACTERISTICS OF THAI 3(3-0-6)

025370 TFL 370 INTRODUCTION TO LITERARY STUDIES FOR FOREIGNERS 3(3-0-6)

025489 TFL 489 INDEPENDENT STUDY IN THAI AS A FOREIGN LANGUAGE 3(1-6-2)

2.2.2 Major Electives : a minimum of

Among the credits earned from major elective courses taken, a minimum of 27 credits must be from advanced level courses (300-400
level), at least 15 of which must be from 400 level courses.

33

025205 TFL 205 THAI FOR TOURISM 1 3(3-0-6)

025206 TFL 206 THAI FOR BUSINESS 1 3(3-0-6)

025305 TFL 305 THAI FOR TOURISM 2 3(3-0-6)

025306 TFL 306 THAI FOR BUSINESS 2 3(3-0-6)

025307 TFL 307 THAI IN MASS MEDIA 3(3-0-6)

025321 TFL 321 FOREIGN LANGUAGES IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025322 TFL 322 THAI FOR TEACHING FOREIGNERS 1 3(3-0-6)

025381 TFL 381 JUVENILE LITERATURE 3(3-0-6)



Study plan

025411 TFL 411 TRANSLATION 1 3(3-0-6)

025412 TFL 412 TRANSLATION 2 3(3-0-6)

025420 TFL 420 THAI CULTURE IN THAI LANGUAGE 3(3-0-6)

025421 TFL 421 FUNDAMENTAL STUDIES OF THAI LINGUISTICS 3(3-0-6)

025422 TFL 422 THAI FOR TEACHING FOREIGNERS 2 3(3-0-6)

025423 TFL 423 HISTORICAL STUDIES OF THAI LANGUAGE 3(3-0-6)

025480 TFL 480 THAI MASTERPIECE LITERATURE FOR FOREIGNERS 3(3-0-6)

025481 TFL 481 THAI LOCAL FOLK TALES 3(3-0-6)

025482 TFL 482 THAI SOCIETY IN LITERATURE 3(3-0-6)

2.3 Minor : a minimum of 15

3. Free Electives : a minimum of 6

Total : a minimum of 132

First Year

First Semester Credits
001101 ENGL 101 FUNDAMENTAL ENGLISH 1 3(3-0-6)

025103 TFL 103 BASIC THAI FOR FOREIGNERS 1 6(6-0-12)

025105 TFL 105 BASIC LISTENING AND SPEAKING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025108 TFL 108 BASIC READING AND WRITING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

Humanities and Social Sciences 3

Total 18

Second Semester Credits
001102 ENGL 102 FUNDAMENTAL ENGLISH 2 3(3-0-6)

025104 TFL 104 BASIC THAI FOR FOREIGNERS 2 3(3-0-6)

025106 TFL 106 INTERMEDIATE LISTENING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025107 TFL 107 INTERMEDIATE SPEAKING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025109 TFL 109 INTERMEDIATE READING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025110 TFL 110 INTERMEDIATE WRITING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

Total 18

Second Year

First Semester Credits
001201 ENGL 201 CRITICAL READING AND EFFECTIVE WRITING 3(3-0-6)

025204 TFL 204 ADVANCED SPEAKING IN THAI 1 3(3-0-6)

025207 TFL 207 ADVANCED READING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

025208 TFL 208 ADVANCED WRITING IN THAI 3(3-0-6)

Major Electives 6

Total 18

Second Semester Credits
001223 ENGL 223 ENGLISH FOR HUMANITIES AND MASS COMMUNICATION 3(3-0-6)

025304 TFL 304 ADVANCED SPEAKING IN THAI 2 3(3-0-6)

025310 TFL 310 LINGUISTIC CHARACTERISTICS OF THAI 3(3-0-6)

025370 TFL 370 INTRODUCTION TO LITERARY STUDIES FOR FOREIGNERS 3(3-0-6)

050100 HUGE 100 USAGE OF THE THAI LANGUAGE 3(3-0-6)

Minor 3
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Total 18

Third Year

First Semester Credits
Major Electives 12

Minor 3

Free Elective 3

Total 18

Second Semester Credits
Major Elective 4... 9

Science and Mathematics 3

Minor 3

Free Elective 3

Total 18

Fourth Year

First Semester Credits
Major Elective 4... 6

Humanities and Social Sciences 3

Science and Mathematics 3

Minor 3

Total 15

Second Semester Credits
025489 TFL 489 INDEPENDENT STUDY IN THAI AS A FOREIGN LANGUAGE 3(1-6-2)

050141 HUGE 141 LEARNING THROUGH ACTIVITIES 2(0-6-2)

Minor 3

Activities Base Course 1

Total 9


